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BAC, Dallas (85-43)

Director, FBI (62-109060)

"_ABSASSINATION OF JOHN F. KENNEDY | |

_NOVEMBER 32, 1963 _
DALLAS, TEXAS .

o , ~
Upon receipt of investigative results from N
Jacksonville, Dallas is instructed to prepare suitable - , A
letterhead memorandum for dissemination and furnish same o
to Bureau promwptly., This is in addition to noraal - ..
reporting procedures, Inasmuch as this investigation is
based oo a U, B, SBecret Serviece referral, results of our

investigation will be disseminated to the headquarters
of the U, 8, Secret Service, -
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| MAILED 20 , s T

NOTE: '_ FEB 7 ~1964 '

Secret Service referred letter from Mrs. SBhirah of "o
Jacksonville, Florida, to us, Her letter alleges photograph b o
in magazne "Four Dark Days in History" shows individual who .
she believes identical with Oswald outside of the Texas

Belnoe 8chool Book Depository (TSBD) building as the Presidential.» ™
ok motorcade passeg, 8he opined if this is true then Osn.ld"‘
Callohes “"accomplice™ is at large, _ .
E.T': Photograph in question identified as same or similar

4l to one taken by Associated Press which appeared in numerous . |
Sulliven newspapers throughout the country as well as the "Saturday - ]
}:;,:\q@ Evening Post,” 1Individual believed identical to person Nrs,

Tele. - fied as Billy X, Lovelady, employee
Holm'iz QZFE? ~in mind identi
Gamdy —— E"%““ gorvie wnrr . {Continued on page 2,)
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*ot'TBBD-'whowalso 1dentitios himself: 1n'thic pictnro.'_ e

Jacksonvillo now checking with Mrs, Shirah to establish that 7
this is one and the same picture, 8ince this investigation =~
is based on Secret S8ervice referral, it is felt we should |

diasoninate the results leparatoly.
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OPROMAL FORM NO. W 73 | ? \

UNITED STATES GOVERN( INT (- \ T |
Memorandum ' REC- 2B /.
TO f” Mﬂoseilé | }{W\ paTe: February 5, 1964
nouf: R. L Shrodé: ///_, Time of cgllf 8:23 p. m.

SUBJECT: CAL-:SSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHN F. KENNEDY,_11-22-63 _

?’ DALLAS, TEXAS
‘ ¥

__William W, May, 3501 Bryn Mawr Drive, Dallas,
_Texas,_telephonically advised that he is concerned over the
inconsistency in the reported number of shots which were fired
during the assassination. He said that while investigators '

have stated only three shots were fired information he has
gathered from various public sources reflects that five bullets

were recovered. He suggested that this discrepency be

investigatea.
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ePNONAL P0RK MO, 1 ’

~ UNITED STATES GOVER\_/ENT

Memorandum
v ’r?r Delo@ . DATE: 1-20-64

e O/, |

//I'OM . D. C. Morrell@flf[ NN AT —'
g 7 '_! | .
d SUBJECT: MRS. SHIRLEY MARTIN - |

\—’Pﬁ‘r BOX 566_ ¢ ¢
/

TO

HOMINY, OKLAHOMA

Two letters from captioned individual have been referred to us from
the Deputy Attorney General. The first is dated 1-10-64 anicomplains about a
contact with her by Special Agent Jack Bales #5761, She states he came to her
house without telephoning ahead, asked for her full name an{stated that he had =
come to answer her questions. She felt this could be done with a letter rather than
having the "Agents scurrying about the countryside answering questions asked
by little old ladies." Her letter dated January 14th is along the same lines and

We have handled several communications from this correspondent y
some of which were directed to the Department of Justice and referred to us and /. /
others of which were sent directly to the Director. One communication asked why'

'a .
[ J

We had shown Mrs. Oswald photographs of Ruby before her son was murdered, (- ,'

the Department in which correspondent claimed to have seen a photograph of an
individual on a roof top with a rifle. Since correspondent did not fully identify
the photograph she had seen, it was believed hecessary to have her contacted so
the photograph could be identified and its significance considered. The OC Office *
was also instructed to advise Mrs.

. v !
communication was received at the same time we were handling a referral from =~ ,
i

Martin that all evidence developed by the FBI

ntial Commission and that we were making none
of the information developed during our investigation public and it would be the
responsibility of the Commission to make any public dissemination of this data.

Enclosure )
1 - Mr, Deloach - Enclosures (2)
1 - Mr. Bullivan - Enclosures (2)
~ Attention: Mr. Elbert T. Turner
1 - Mr, Rosen - Enclosures (2)

Attention: Mr. Frederick D. Thompson

JH:cai * L .
(5?}?/ o 6 1 FLU Lo
or 9 ~7
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- OBSERVATION:

Memoraagem to Mr. Deloach ~
REY MRS. SHIRLEY MARTIN

Mrs. Martin had been contacted on 1-10-64 by SA

photo‘graph was identified as one in the 12-143’63 is‘zal’xiko?:'TB:eleSSajtu?tljeay
Evening Post." This photograph was observed and it is only through the
greatest stretch of the imagination that the small figure in this photograph
could be believed to be a person holding a rifle. The photograph is not
deemed to have any significance and was not worthy of being checked

further,

L 4 $ __
By airtel dated 1-13-64, the OC Office advised that e ’
i
f

jand the FBI, and not to question her; she interrupted and said "you agked
me my name, didn't you?" During the course of the conversatiyoi she -
fiemanded to know Mr. Hoover's age, why he had never married and asked
if Agents still had to have their hands "swabbed" before they shook hands
wit!: the Director. It was obvious to SA Bales that Mrs. Martin was
de_l1berately attempting to provoke an c?rgument. OneA)Zr letters to the
Director was orally acknowledged/s%{% stated she did not consider a letter
to the Bureau of enough importance to remember it. She was told that
the information developed by the FBI would be furnished the Presidential

Commis8ion and she interjected such as "all ?" y TAll of it?" .
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From the background information SAC, OC Office, has
furnished, it is obvious that this correspondent is extremely antagonistic :
toward the_Bureau and desires to cause controversy. She also appears to be
mentally disturbed. She has been made fully aware of the Bureau's position

with regard to our investigation of the assassination of President K ‘
enn
and no point would be served by answering any more of her questions, edy '

T OTYSTOEETWER v WU

- - nﬂL (/' . i
RECOMM . 1 NPT e S
t ENDATION: BN ey c'/f

- That no acknowledgement of these two communications be made

and that copies be forwarded by attach
information,

ed’routing slip to the OC Office for
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e (L rDMNUNlCATIONS SECTiON
| JAN 3 O/‘IQ.,,,
TELETY/ E

M CST URGENT 1-30-64 rlLL
tDIRLCTOR *

"% ATT:.NTION INSPCTOR J..M=S R. HaLLz.“ | el R
OM DALLAS _(89-43) 1P - o ;,3‘-fﬁ*¥i
EB ‘C;i‘ Johw f_ | o

" UNSUB, “ASSASSINATION OF PRES./XENNEDY, Nov.*rusnrvruo.-szxrvruass
¥ RE TEL CALL OF INSPECTOR NALLEY TODAY RE ANY PERTINENT LAVS e

IN DALLAS AND STATE OF TEXAS RE THE SALE, ACQUISITION AND ”a-;in:,hw

REGISTRATION OF ALL TYPES OF FIREARMS, AND CARRYING OF FIREARMS, ,m:?*fﬁi_
' SAC SAN ANTONIO WAS REQUESTEL TO HAVE REVIEWED ALL STATE ﬁjﬂh :/(,,

STATUTES AJ AUSTIN, STATE CAPITOL, AND FURNISH SAME. ' 6"

(

;* .DALLAS CHECKED VITH CHIEF LEGAL OFFICIAL FOR CITY OF DALLAS,*CIIY
1arrv. HENRY xucznn,*vuo ADVISED THE CITY USED STATE STATUTES AND THERE ~
VERE_NO CITY RDINANCES GOVERNING THE SAL_,,BEGISTRATION OR ;j:";;ﬁq' '
"Wﬂlﬁm OTHER REGULATIONS PERTAINING 10 sam-:”g f"‘ﬂ
— gt
END » . | _ REC- 24
PR - 02/ 90@()-'.?390

a-f;BI unsu pc. . . o 22FEB 111964
-~
f “3

79 FEB 121964 r’\

W SVES 3 SIS
""""" Yrm " M .

"'l"-r' : -~ - 9. - ,..
"”3 P TP “ ~
L.- r:} _..:'-“r s : | - ¥ V. y "i..:' * f‘ ) .



FEDERAL EIREAU ur IRVESTIS
U S. DIPARTMEN Ws “}Eﬁm

- COMMUN !CATIOI\S SECTION

TO/PIRECTOR AND DALLAS, ATTN. INSPECTOR MALLEY =
_FROM SAN ANTONIO /89-67/ /5-P/ R

QAssassIvATION OF PRESIDENT_JoHN E.o.KENNEDY__

%+ RE INSPECTOR WALLEYS TELEPHONE CALL TO DALLAS TODAY. - -. - &/

" ON JANUARY THIRTY INSTANT MR. MURRAY JORDAN, ASsIsTant - ’

ATTORNEY GENERAL, ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, ATTORNEY GENERALS / [ P20 °an S

w— -n-_-l--‘ -1_—-

— p— el e

OFFICE, STATE OF TEXAS, AUSTIN, TEXAS, INFORMED THAT Pecjif cfnadror
' ' (e (]
THERE IS'NO GENERAJ/REGISTRATION LAW _PERTAINING TO FIREARMS % -

/
:Sfalk,;q;
.lﬁ;lﬂﬁ_EIﬂlﬁ_QE;szas. THE TEXAS LAVS PERTAINING TO FIREARNS -

._ARE FOUND IN ARTICLES FOUR EIGHT THREE THROUGH FOUR EIGHT

2 72060 23
NINE, VERNONS PENAL CODE. ARTICLE FOUR EIGHT ‘rliagiﬁ ,L;Q ~ [ 0(? 0 7/ !

HISDEMEANOR AND PROHIBITS THE CARRYING OF A HAND WEAPON

g FEB 11 1964

SUCH AS A PISTOL, DIRK DAGGER, SLINGSHOT, BLACK JACK, ,, ﬁ(9
_ | _ ‘
-HAND CHAIN, NIGHT STICK, PIPE STICK, SWORD CANE, SPEAR . é.—- BQ

~ KNUCKLES, BOWIE.KNIFE OR ANY XNIFE THAT MAY BE USED |

OFFENSIVELY OR ‘DEFENSIVELY OR IN GENRERAL A WEAPON CAPABLE
OF BEING CONCEALED.




- Rk Wty m v cwasr - o At R L

PAGE Two

~ ARTICLE FOUR EIGHT FOUR RELATES

TO EXCEPTIONS OF
_ABOVE ARTICLE,

POLICE OFFICERS, GAME WARDENS, OR
A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF a STATE.

ARTICLE FOUR EIGHT FIVE STATES IT IS AGAINST THE LAW
TO CARRY ANY

ANY PEACE -~ .

KIND OF FIREARM INTO AN

ASSEMBLY INCLUDING
'DIRK DAGGER, SLING

SHOT, SWORD CAIN, SPEAR KNUCKLES,
BOVIE KNIFE OR ANY OTHER KNIFE MADE FOR

PURPOSE OF OFFENSE . ="
OR DEFENSE.

ARTICLE FOUR EIGHT SIX PROVIDES
ARTICLE SHOULD NOT APPLY TO

al-

’
4

THAT THE PRECEDING

ARTICLE FOUR EIGHT SEVEN STATES THAT ANY PERSON

. - : fz:: ‘_‘.
VIOLATING ABOVE MAY BE ARRESTED WITHOUT WARRANT AND -
ANY PEACE OFFICER

WHO FAILS TO CARRY OUT HIS DUTY may
- BE FINED, NOT TO EXCEED FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

4 .
ARTICLE FOUR EIGHT EIGHT STATES IT IS AGAINST THE LAW

FOR ANY ONE TO POSSESS 4 PISTOL OR ANY KIND OF NARCOTICS |




B L T R R T e — willly . - B A o A ..

AT THE SAME JLIME AND HE MAY BE SENTENCED TO TEN YEARS.

ARTICLE FOUR EIGHT NINE RELATES TO SALE OF WEAPONS
AND VHOEVER SHOULD KNOWINGLY SELL, GIVE, OR BARTER,
CAUSE TO BE SOLD TO ANY MINOR, A PISTOL OR

OR
ANY OTHER
WEAPON OR ARM MENTIONED IN ARTICtE FOUR EIGHT THREE,

YITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN SHALL

BE FINED NOT LESS THAN TWENTYFIVE DOLLARS OR NOT MORE

THAN TWO0 HUNDRED DOLLARS, TEN DAYS ToO THIRTY DAYS
OR BOTH.

IN JAIL,

ARTICLE FOUR EIGHT NINE A RELATES TO ANY PERSON WHO
SELLS OR GIVES A PISTOL TO A MINOR UNDER HEAT OF PASSION
SHALL BE GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR.

:;'L ARTICLE FOUR EIGHT NINE A HELD UNCONSTITUTIONAL '
IN CASE DOUCETTE VS, STATE THREE ONE SEVEN SOUTHWEST

) - -
SECOND TWO ZERO ZERO. A - S

ARTICLE FOUR EIGHT NINE B DEFINES A MACHINE GUN

AND STATES THAT WHOEVER POSSESSES OR SELLS ONE MAY BE
END PAGE THREE
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F ‘ S IX0
i PAGE FOUR agtpmen . _ | | ' r %,
‘E SENTENCED TO TWO TO TEN YEARS IN PRISON. MACHINE GUN IS

A WEAPON THAT VILL FIRE MORE THAN FIVE SHOTS AUTOMATICALLY.

; EXCEPTION, PEACE OFFICERS OR MILITARY FORCES OR INDIVIDUALS

WHO MAY KEEP UNUSABLE MACHINE GUN AS CURIOSITY, ORNAMENT,
OR KEEPSAKE,

ARTICLE FOUR EIGHT NINE C VIOLATION OF AN INDIVIDUAL

WHO HAS BEEN CONVICTED BY STATE OR U. S. COURT OF A FELONY =~ - - -
INVOLVING FIREARMS To POSSESS PISTOL OR REVOLVER OR ANY
FIREARM CAPABLE OF BEING CONCEALED ON PERSON, MAY BE
SENTENCED ONE TO FIVE YEARS IN PENITENTIARY.

~:f_ IN NINETEEN SIXTY ONE, ARTICLE FOUR EIGHT NINE

7was AMENDED TO INCLUDE SWITCH BLADE KNIVES, SPRING BLADE

'xnxvss OR XNUCKLES MADE OF HARD SUBSTANCE. . _ ‘
~f?%yl 'THERE. ARE LOCAL onoxnaucss RELATING TO REGULATION B TR A

AND SALE OF GUNS. THERE IS NO SUCH THING AS A

ﬂ-—‘l_

- PERMIT TO CARRY A GUN IN TEXAS AND THERE IS NO LAV IN TEXAS

 PROHIBIBITING PURCHASE, SALE, OR THE CARRYING OF A RIFLE
END PAGE FOUR
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PAGE F

‘OR A SHPTGUN EXCEPT INTO ASSEMBLIES AS SET FORTH IN

ARTICLE FOUNEIGHT FIVE.
END
WA, LRA
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Date: 2/4/64

(Type in plain text or code)
AIR MAIL
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_Dallas, Texas; 11/22/63
MISCELLANEOUS = INFORMATION ™ ' DR
| CONCERNING ' ) L ;j;,;.

00 - M1las

Re Dallasg ajirtel to Phoenix, 1/23/64 (10).

Enclosed herewith to the B '
ureau are the o
Ples of a letterhead memorandum; two co;ii;n:éﬂn,

A lead to interview JOHN
oq‘l_: in Phoenix airtel to Dallasg andA}.‘g

ERT KENNEDY was get -
s Angeles, 1/21/64 (I10). . ,

g -/L/ﬂdéf |

L ”;JL" - ot
Bty SURE -
- Bureau (EncgNG;D '

= Dallasg (89-43) (Encs. 2) .
l - Los Angeles (Info.) )
l = Phoenix
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Phoenix, Arizona, French Consul, gtate
profession, and also gives art lessons to various people

- _ J 1S DES,I.RO-::ED

. =, - . -, o . . . i, Tq ~ .o
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UNIT-® STATES DEPARTMENT OF L\ JSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Phoenix, Arizona

February 4, 1964

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY,
Dallas, Texas; |
November 22, 1963

’

On January 20, 1964, PAGL COZE, 4040 East Elm,
ted ge is an artist by~

in the Phoenix area. JcJ.‘;”; (j ey '_.__L;:'! . P

In 1957, Mr. COZE hired|JOEN ALBERT KENAEDY to | -
model before one of his art classes. JOHN ALBERT KENNEDY . [« o
had been referred to Mr, COZE by Dr. HARRI WOOD, Professor — -

]

.3 ) /it
At about the same time, Mr. COZE ha been reques ed "~
by OLEG CASSINI of New York, New York, to assist in the plann-.
ing and decoration of the Knickerbocker Ball to be held in
New York in 1957. The theme of.this ball was to be "American
Indians'., Mr. COZE was instrumental in raising $15,000 among
People in Phoenix to assist in presenting the problems of the
American Indians, especlally those in Arizona, at the ball.

of Art at Arizona StateUniversity,Tempe,Argfona. -

. In June, 1957, Mr, COZE requested Senator BARRY
GOLDWATER to be a speaker at the ball on the American_ Indiansg S
and the problems of education of the Indians. Inasmuch as =
Senator GOLDWATER had other commitments, he suggested to
Mr, COZE that he ask S8enator JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY to

speak, who GOLDWATER referred to as "the mext President of
the United States',. . - |

Apparently various members of his art clasé heard
©0f this and knew he had gecured the promises 0f the late |

- President to speak at the ball. It was apparently because

of this association with the late President that Mr, COZE

ceivél the following letter from JOHN ALBERT KENNEDY,
hich is set forth below: ' |

4 4 DEC 27 Wie



"H'FI*-—-#'

*1-15-64

E. Elnm
Phoenix, Arizona

"Dear Paul:

“It has been a long time since having posed
for your evening art class. The year was 19857.
My name is John Albert Kennedy. I'm not related |
to your friends the Kennedys, but_ I do havé urgemt .= -

R A a A R e d s . T

- - + .
- . .

IjerE“BtETT‘ETRT"IST"Cifif.,

2021 ¥Y. Yernon, L.A. 62, Calif,

‘&nd address I substituted for my own. The L
Postmaster clerk Miss Hanson (colored) must have
gotten my auto license No., somehow, becauge the
following day a colored woman called on me at
home: 5163 8. Van Ness L.A. 62, Calif., saying:

I am taking a survey for the County Do you have

&ny children under eighteen? (MY house was the
only one she called on.) On Sat. Jan. 4, 1964, I
Was also paid a visit by a pot-bellied Juif (%),
wearing very dark Sun-glasses, and posing as a
Fullerbrush man.

IBTBimﬁtioﬁ”for“RObert*ggﬁﬁéﬂ'““féﬁiid1ng a ‘
“registered Yot tTer No. 7831 %nam
L) L by Gosarttare
(Fictftious) name

"The Negro Postal clerks, without a doubt -
were well meaning in having my auto license No. . .
- traced. But, les juifs (que vous allez trouves

dans toutes les departements du Gouvernement) (tt).“1“'.'

got onto it also. They must have a way of opening
and resealing letters. | c

his Registered Istter—Jmuaresssa—to_the epariment_
I Justice. Chief Justice Earl Warren. Washington,
.C., but I want to be asgsured that it will get to
the Kennedy's' attention. I anm putting my trust
~ 4%poa Paul, and boping that you can aid me in
this matter, it _ig pertinent to the assassinaiion,

Bbeace L osenalad o dbal ot toha X RN

and I do _not want this clue to go by _unnoticed.

/// "I have some follow-up information regarding
t
/......o

D




“I believe I'm on the right track, because I have
ﬁeady been cased, by those suspected. Am

e to devote my time to this end, because am
unemployed. |

"You have not perchance made up a copper
plaque of our late President? Because if you
have, I have developed a very rapid and economical
method of duplicating on sheet copper, with
ability of going twice the depth of that of
> mechanical die presses. If this should interest o
you I'd be very Happy to elaborate. | Cme

"Hoping This finds You Good Health
My Very Best Regards. |

- Yours Very Truly . :
John Albert Kennedy /8/ "John A, Kennedy"

* According to Mr, COZE, "juif" 4s the French word
for Jew. . |

** According to Mr. COZE, "les juifs (que vous allez
trouvez dans toutes les departements du Gouvernement)" is the
French for the following: "The Jews (that you will find in
&ll the Government departments)." ' -

Mr. COZE stated he does not recall JOHN ALBERT
KENNEDY personally, and believes this individual must have
only modeled on two or three occasions at bis artmcllases.:rg 
According to Mr. COZE's records, JOHN ALBERT '
KENNEDY resided at 1809 Buckeye Road, Phoenix; gave his
date and place of birth as April 23, 1910 at Montreal,
Canada; his occupation as draftsman; and his descent as
French on his mother's gide and Scotch-Indian on his
father's side. ' ' *

Mr. COZE had the following description of JOHN

ALBERT KENNEDY:
: m -

Height O feet 10 inches .
Weight 180 pounds o
Complexion | Tanned .

| Eyes Dark brown

Brown (wavy)

et 21T
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; " %0: 8ACs, Los Angeles

Phoenix ga-ca)

REC-

 FROM: Director, ¥BI (63-109060)_—")" 1)

"X 11t L3
ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT

JOHN FPITZGERALD KENNEDY

DALLAS, TEXAS |
11/22/63 | _
i MISCELLANBOUS -« INFORMATION CONCERNING
; “ : RePXairtel and enclosed letterhead semorandum
dated 2/4/64 relating to an alleged communication initiated
; by John Albert Kennedy, Expedite, . | L
‘
! Los Angeles and Phoenix are instructed to furnish
: D appropriate insert form to the Bureau and Dallas,
{ 25 copies to Dallasg. _
;4 = Dallas (89-43) | | S o
.7 1 = Mr, C. D, DeLoach | o
~ O S - Mr. w. C¢ Sullivan : | . ...«-,..l ! _
o o RN
ATy
_ ®) ™ _ . | .
| NOTE: Paul Coze, French Consul, Phoenix, Arizona, in |
receipt of letter from Kennedy dated 1/15/64. Kennedy, R
alleged he bhas pertinent information with regar |
. assassination and wanted Coze' to bring this to the attention
; of late President's family., LA is endeavoring to locate

Kennedy for int
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7/4 To:  8AC, Wev ou-ﬁ- (‘oa.eo) o .
-“ | I‘rou " Director, ﬁf'&z.xom)_,zacfﬁ B ' |

SSASSINATION OF mumﬁ*m -
b

. JORN GUERALD KENNEL
) | 22, 1963 X - 117 o
. ‘ o , .

ough the usual sources in Washington, D.C,,
ary of Congress and the S8panish Enbagsy

dily accessible source for this

néwapaper, It has been ascertained that the Spanish name of

-this paper is "la Voz De Espana.” It is published in

g::; Sebastian, Spain, and 1s considered to be an organ of the
ange, _ it

- ~~ ¥ather Bienvenu's attitude in this par -
Sppears quite unusual and,&s you can see, it would be necessary
for the Bureau to have our legat, Paris through its sources

endeavor to obtain an issue of this particular paper, which of
necessity would be time consuning, | Lo o

-

Unless in possession of information which would
pake recontact with Father Bienvenu inrdvisable, Now Orleans
is instructed to recontact Father Bienvenu and endeavor to
elicit his cooperation in obtaining a copy of the article -

referred to by him for Bureau use, You coan impress upon hinm
particular investigation'dnd the
0f time he could save the Bureau in
particular matter,
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. Should hthor Bienvenu refuse to ¢
X will be necessary that an appropriate request
s - Sor transmittal to the Lotlt, Paris,
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et l'uther Bienvenu, Chuimn, Departnant ot ung'un.gol
- Loyola University, ldvilod he received a newspaper article tron
. & nun in Spain which indicated "The Police of Dallas killed
B .Xennedy, Tippitt was the key man." According to Father -
B _;- Blenvenu, this article appeared in ‘the Spanish: lo,nguag pa
7;%&. a7 "The Voice of 8Spain,’” issue-o0f '1-7-64, page 14, Pather s .= ‘-,4;
VAN - M Blenvenu took & rather unusual;attitude in’ .tuting"ho"'did nottﬁi o
~t.4e % oare to make the article available as he felt:the newspaper I““{,; ..’f '
o would be readily accessible., He did not care to identify  the ° N

nun and further states he does not know the contents of tho
article,

"“L ‘_4

L

- Our Cryptanalysis - Translation Section of the
; &'.."uborator y bas established the Spanish name is as it ap ge
alhy 4;' above‘in the airtel .and further that it ds-‘pnot ‘carried by.the
;;; 7 L:lbrary of Congress. -~It .18 possible: 1f" ‘this ' situatien’ i8 kj’
T 'explained to Father Bienvenu he will furnish the o.rt:l.clo 1 R
s ‘_w%quostion, which would resuulé,t in a uv:l.ng ot t:l.le. T
e*“'--' P L WP A N A CTPVRE IR -m,, . ¥
LT ' The Bpanish Embassy was contactod by
| under protext é;a ltudent from :I.ocal university.
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v 1/7/64 issue of ""The Voice of Spain."

* - In view of the fact the exact contents of the =
|« article are unknown, the Secret Service is not being furnished
1':1 & copy of enclosed LHM. f”/gg e - ..,-7—&(4&( . : .-,
et - | | .
. @Bureau (Enc. 10) _Pt'-

2-Dallas (89-4BX(SBI! 8) =

2-New Orleans"
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FBI

Date:

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060)
SAC, NEW ORLEANS (89-69) p

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT

JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY,

11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS;

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

| Enclosed for the Bureau and for Dallas are
. 10 copies and 3 copies, respectively, of snLHM pertaining

(Type ia plain text or cods)

AIRMAIL . e’ ]
{Priority or Method of Mailing ) 1 : "
——————————————————————————————————— L-- -—*-1

to an article in the Spanish language appearing in the -~ -

128 Inasmuch as Father ., .
EMMETT M. BIENVENU, who furniShed information concerning -~
this article, refused to make this article available, the ...
Bureau may desire to obtain a copy of the newspaper con- ;
taining the above article through the Legal Attache' at

possession or is not otherwise available so that it can
be translated and its contents determined. |

Paris, France unless the article is already in the Bureau's ( .

. &
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gt - .. Special Agent in Charge = i ’it. e
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UNITLKSTATES DEPARTMENT OF , k;..,."I‘ICE:

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New Orleans, Louisiana
February 5, 1964

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY, . L
NOVEMBER 22, 1963, DALLAS, TEXAS . =~ .~

- On February 4, 1964, Father Emmett %,ﬁignvgng,‘ e
-Chairman, Department of Languages, yola University, New s

Orleans, Louisiana, advised that he had received & newspaper
article from a nur who is a student in one of his language -
classes, which was sent to her from SBpain. He stated the

nun had expressed concern about the contents of the article
which appeared on Parge 14 in the January 7, 1964 issue of

the newspaper "T?g(soice of Spain." He stated she desired
that he transliaté the article and advise her his thoughts.
concerning the contents. A | ' |

*  Fatber Bienvenu stated he had not read the |
article, which is ip the Spanish language, and does not = - -
know its contep's, however, he stated it was apparently . . - .~
written byigémgzzﬂxlﬁn,:rom' hington and the translated -
title of the“article is '_'T%.glice__of Dallas Killed |
Kennedy. Tippit was the Key Man." ‘He advised that he |
did not cire to make the article available as he was certain .
the newspaper could easily be obtained and he did not desire _
to 1dertify the nun who furnished the article to him as he N
felt it would cause her undue concern if she were to become S
involved. He stated he did not know who Bent the article
to the nun. '

ThI#*¥ECument contains neither retommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
©of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and

its contents are not to be distributed outside
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FBI

Date: 2/5/611

{Type in plain text or code) | '
AIRMAIL

Transmit th
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70 ¢ DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: 8AC, SAVANNAH (62-13#7)

THEODORE WRIG
INFORMATION cggczmma Y. ;__(/DE)\’/" j//// /" 1/ 14&7)/
C:z‘SE;Atjjf,hﬁﬁﬂfﬁhfd/ ‘hFrJ/b’ _ |

Re Savannah teletype, 2/5/64.

Enclosed herewith are the original and three coples
of a letterhead memorandum suitable ror dissemination conceming
above~-captioned matter. , -

o & WW

et

r-H

-
Wj T‘E " / H.:W Agent in Charge |

‘"— TR ety 1 A - . : - LT — N T SR Wk P aaineesTeR, - e : , - PR T C e W j—

¢ 1 add g A T X

—— el W et Sl e Al e o el - - e e -

— N R .



/’\‘ | 2 | o B
UNITEL STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE )
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION

S8avannah, Georgla
February 5, 1964

THEODORE WRIGHT

On the evening of February 4, 1964, a person who |
identified himself as Theodore Wright, 139B Logan 8treet,
Charleston, 8outh Carolina, contacted telephonically the
FBI Headquarters, Washington, D. C., and stated that aquring - -
the afternoon on the same date, he was sitting in his car .
in front of his residence at the above address when three
white males came up and commenced talking to him. buring
the conversation, the invasion of Cuba was mentioned and - -
one of the men statedthen, "We took care of the President |
and we are going to take care of 'the General'," .

.
- r - - T E R
. - . * r L] -~ -

He added that the men were dressed in civilian
clothes and two of the men were wearing beards. He des-
cribed two of the white males as being 25 to 28 years of
age, 170 to 180 pounds, and being about five feet eight
inches in height. The third white male did not have a
beard and was possibly shorter than the other two men, He
&dded that they were probablysailors.

Theodore Wright, during the same evening, contacted
the Savannah Office of the FBI and stated that the men haa o
recontacted him at his home. - PAL e

Theodore Wright, 139B Logan Street, Charleston,
South Carolina, was interviewed during the early morning
of February 5, 1964, and he advised that at about 5:30 PM
to 6:00 PM, on the afternoon of February 4, 1964, he was
sitting in his car on the street near his apartment at 139B
logan Street, Charleston, South Carolina, when three men
came up and began talking to him about politics in general
and the Panama situation. One of the men in the group, whom
he descrtb stated, "We did away with the

€8 “as the Cuban,

Px{uident, and we will do away with the General.” .

R B This ; . &
‘ ~ mor odoiwooulmet;t conteirs meither recommendations CmE
RS no Bafons «f the Fil. It is the 2T i

Lw dim

FHBEOperty. of the j: ~nd 4

&gency, 1t end {tiu s -iten L are not to be

o __,'. _ distridbuted outsidc your age

. duaned to your
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THEODORE WRIQHT

.. During the first part of the interview with
Hrighg,'he stated that the man sald "Attorney" instead
of General.

Wright later said the man sald they would do
away with the Attorney General. *

He talked with the three men for about ten
minutes and they departed on foot. He added that at
about 1:25 AM, on February 5, 1964, about ten minutes
before he was contacted by the FBI at his apartment,
the two older men of the three, who both wepre wearing
beards, came to the back door of his apartment and the
man whom he deseribed as the Cuban told him this would
be the last one, referring to the telephone calls he *
had made concerning the matter. The two men then left.

He denied that he had been recontacted by any of the
men prilor to that time, |

-~ He was unable to explain how the men knew
1n which apartment he reslied at the above address, but

pointed out that they apparently watched him make telephone
calls from his apartment through a window of the apartment.

- He described the three men as follows:

#1 - A white male, age 40 to 45, dark brown
hair and a beard; | :

#2 -~ A white male, age 40 to 45, dlack hair,
five feet nine inches tall, long beard,
rosy cheeks and definitely a Cuban;

#3 -~ A white male about 20 years o0ld with no

Wright,

during the interview, admitted that
during the evening he drank about one-half*plntor*whlskey

and wat3h®t "the television show on the Bay of Pigs Invasion

E

During the interview, he was Obviously under the
fluence of alcohol and he produced an almost enpty one-

1 m .. -. .
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Date of Birth
Place of Birth

Age

Sex

Race
Height
Weight
Hair

Eyes

Build
Complexion
Buployment

8cars and Marks

Theodore Wright
August 12, 1916
Berkeley County,
South Carolina

48
Male

- 5 feet B8 inches
120 pounds
Brown

Brown, wearing glasses
Slim -
Ruddy | |

None, claims to be disabled
and draws Social Security
Right hand cut off at wrist,

also known as Mrs. Theodore

~sallr—s r

advised on February 5, 1964, that.

o8t of the time and he is not reliable

influence of whiskey. She stated that

ner husband was on tne s8treet

ng the -late afternoonm

February 4, 1964, but was at home during the entire evening.

" 8he stated that no one contacted her husband at thelr apart-
ment during the evening and night on February 4 - §, 1964

‘ On February 5, 1964,
H Credit Bureau of Grea
ou arolina, made avalilable
Theodore J,. Wright, 139B Logan
Carolina, was formerly employe

in the City S8afety Service as

In 1959, he was empl
. Charleston, South Carolina.

n
-
* L]
e
) .- -
L] L ]
¥ =
|
LY r
=
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L

& record which reflected that
Street, Charleston, South

d by the City of Charleston |
& safety man in the early 19501's,

oyed by Hopcaw Realty Company,

]
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ter Cgr!eston, Char!es!o!. .
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THEODORE WRIGHT %! e

“=u- He added that the file shows that on April 6, 1960, ;==
he General FPinance pmpany, Charleston, South Carolina,
. wright and in January, 1957, the
gl it bl e R L 0D [ Hank, Charleston, South Carolina,

ds The files do not show the
Wwright.
on of wvalue,

The record econ-

no aac ona

ainec OI'tna

On February 5, 1964, Lieutenant C. R. Knisley, L,
Record Room, Charleston Police Department, Charleston, S8outh  °~
Carolina, advised that the records of his department contain = - -
the following concerning Theodore J. Wright, 139 Logan Street,

Charleston, 8outh Carolina, born August 12, 1916, and whose
right arm is missing:

r&te
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Charge Dlﬁ position
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J. Robert Brown, Identificati . ey S~
’ cation Officer, Identifie=~rs " _
cation Bureau, Charleston Police Department, Charleston, IR
8outh Carolina, on February 5, 1964, made available a record
;t;;chtref%eﬁteg thgg_ﬁ'ix;od;re J. Wright, Charleston Police
artment Number » FBI Number 1301071, was a
the department as follows; 301071, was L“rr”t? g

-
- L) -

.. .
o

=

- e
-0 - Y
o = T8

. 1
vl Car

Date . Charge Disposition

On Februam 5" 196“" m ¢ wlllle mby’ Lc]'erk) ..* .-. — T '
Charleston County Police Department, Charleston, South ~~ = ™ !
Carolina, advised that the records of the department were ~ . o
searched and found to ocontain no record identifiable with &

Theodore Wright.

Al
.- +
' i’
g !
- L 5 a . - e o t
- : )

»
F s
v r



e
~ i gt
i, \ —
L]
=
1

"ri.‘r..-..

-2t

vy A

- 1= Miss Holmes

«e. hoon S EIH:0dm (10)

~OBFEB

e L . e e e e .

LT arul - l-—l-.--.-.'--\.u.ni.iiﬁ'- Nt el bl el a wilh & .a-....-_, il . - o 1 . & ' : A . .
- itk i ' o ' . - ) LECHEEE R - - - . L Lt - s a - i A i

¥February §, .1904

MEMORANDYI FUR MR, TOLSON

ML, BELNIONT
e KOSEN
MR, SULLIVAN
MR, DE LOACH
W i<, EVANS

199 FEB 7 1904

reereeene 3 0 0 T e

‘_'-" ey i

-y

-—yy = -

. *



g e T e Aol b s wakie ek LY AN . e i} ] ] N o L — T T S R T

o5 A B T T BT AW P W 0 S VL T s T




s Oui Eal'l v

read his column,

tizped o

dum for ilecsrs. To

o . .
o Q\.—"{)’?J{V AR, 7{ v )b J/ y

'mttorncy Genoral ctatad se §g 5bncerned about t
understood I was. lle stated a 1ot of th

the papers which were not defore. !
- to know, in regard Lo his coluxen tirle

~ froia the Aflr Force who have coples
Wis in ta? Alr Force and we nade a1
Bliarity rick; tuat Fearson gO: 8Cues s
&ltrinuted it to us - that wien JOu read the totur, 2t eoands ag thouzh e
=z ioruishiied by the IFOI when {n raslity b
Civ fareau us be Is held in contei:
Car.0on hangs it on to the ¥DI ag §/ It emaratcd froim us., I sta
«ild the sdine thing $n rezard to the
altrituted cartaln tnforciation to the FUIwhich, as a maitar
rarren hlregsli., X gtatcd )

ey trevel together and gpend vacas
olf in udvaace that F'earson w
glving intormation rojaraing tee i<e ¥arre
it apearwe werg leakisz Infcrmntion:
Was lcaked oct until after tho report loft
leakiey cut, I stateda 1o lecked out ia
. walch was doing 2 lot of taliing abou! tto ovii-
. 84b, the fingerprints, et cetora. Ietat
- & report to the Dallas Police Depa
radio and reported what wa found,

~ the Chie! I wanted him to shut up; of ccurse, tre O
but nevertacless I thougkt ko was delar o grea
did shut up sind ho never &ppear
been cone Lecauge certalg merzbers o th
Assassination thouzlht the o
Yiarson was tho aathor of that kind i 2
the I'BI farnished 5
s iovolved in the Dobdy Eaker case s.

an lnvesti*atw;molﬁs years

rce and ho wag golnz to wri
which will be favorable to w

Reynolds particularly, ~

edon TV

"

-

- .,

¥

g -
-‘- -

" "

13 o

e
oW

P P

I +
¥ L g
. .
L] . | 4 +* '.'
: . . ¥ PR
-» . ' . ‘ r . =i .I-
L & o [
B - : " -
N ’ “ 9

v
4
L]

L

N gy ¥ SO T S

LA o o o TR -

#

cse thinre seens to be con:
2gread and stat
raorolng, zot t
of oar raports:
Investlyation o
o tie files of

ai8d5etnation cf the Prez

aterfal vas lealed ot oy the
colutan jact as thl
erythiing 2bouat this ¢
1o, 1o fect, co

Lo l :
"“1. ‘ '

" [

Al . .

. - " ' ) ' &,
} . T _ . "
r" f*'. a' . " h
., .

» '

& L

IBOR, llehno.nt, Liog e, Su.llivan, D.Louh. E
.-',fj,-,;'!.,(./f ,;( C/"AilrF -

carson could not gt insido
't by everybody in the Bureay.

Qar&on iind Warren ara close

‘ans tosether. 1 stated § had be
«d writlyyy a colienn eritic

Har of fact nothloy ever

the Sureau and then thi
21123 fzom the Polic
ace they sent
ed wo f4cntiticd them and in
stuoont gad tho Chief thea weat on

0lwiissi01 on the
F3I. 1ctzted

3 morainy §{ you
elloy KRe

v -

hat 28 he Arvime b, -

inZ oat 4n
ed Orew Pearsaa, | hapnoon
a0 entire informatian
taat this man (iteynolds)
f Lim then bocance of the
tae Afr Force ac4d has

a0y door of
Ictatod

ted Poarsen
icent, that e
oZ fact, hogot
friends;
en tipped
1 of {21y Darezy and

¥ oSwald Caaz and I'rarson made
MR 23 4 A
n;e brran
@ Deparlment,
us like tle

turnziade =

ynolis who_'
ples of oar renorts of
&E0 Vo6t Lo the Afr Force, Jetotadl was

last weck that Pearson's 238 hdd obtatned access to thooo iileg in

€ & coluzun, 0ot only one but I think fo
altar_JcnIdns and the President apd

- “‘

- ™ F",'-'I-"'“ - apeaime -l W



LS

*
[
iy
"
r .
Ivmdg at
- el x
- L] -
i
R "

L
[ ]
o
4
pmin
»
B .

Vory traly yours, 7

J- E 'L | | | ) | I . | )
Jcha BJdzar Boover '
Lirector . |

. * SENT FROA

L | TIME _ T 25"

i

- DATE _ ol 'S

. sy __ o7/

B -
u - '
[ ] "' -
¥ r .
+ '. . -‘.
- » = - 4 - - o
)
#* a a * -‘ % ' . .
¥ .r" - [ Y - ™ &,

e

L 1) I'L - L
. 5 , IR - w JT -4 e -
- - ' - e ] | . [ - _‘r; '\.‘- =
.‘ - - ] L - . .
¥ 4 N *
. ' * . ' " ’ »

ws o .
- -
- _

IR

v -

T »

L ]

L -

]

=l

wik 2

L=

« oy -

W

- ol

I‘l-"-‘ o -
L

il - - .4 -.l"tn.-.ll-*

sy W Wh - WP wm

L] * _ !
L4
!
! L)
- b "
= + L Y
1
-
- [
>
"
| 3
4
e
+*
- K
y
- 4
-y "
-
- -
g
L
¥
- v
]
r "
' F_“ .
* ;
L
L ] L |

D.

&
r
| |
- L ]
- *
| - -
g ™ o Y | ’
' -
LI
-+ B ]
) ]
1]
]
43 " '
L * -
- L)
. i ‘l.. +
T . ' ’
i'i'-l. -
»
L] * ]



FBI
o | | Date: 2/6/64 | |
Transmit tollowing in PLAIN ‘ : T " : - ‘. :";.."
RTEL AIRMAIL - _ _ 1 7y -
(Priority or Method of Neiling] —

----------------------------------- L——--‘h-- -

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060)
SAC, ALBUQUERQUE (89-27) (P)

_ ASSASSINATION OF PR.ES IDENT

JOHN F. mNm)Y__J_.__l7g_2Z_§3
DALLAS, TEXAS._._ T ' o .
O0: DALLAS ' -

Re Dallas airtel to the Director dated 1/30/64

On 2/4/64 the following investigation was con- .
ducted at Roswell, New Mcxico, by 6 LLIAM L. EDDY in an”
~attempt to locate and interview VE VEDA BRACKEN
was not located at Roswell, New Mex{to.

hame VEDA BRACKEN and the last name BRACKEN: ~however, no %.,\'i‘i““

il .
-

|  record of this name could be located:

gL

A review of the 1960, 1961 1962, and 1963
: Hudspeth's Roswell City Directories and the 1963 Roswell [ |
‘Telephone Directory failed to locate a listing of the nameé
NE VED2 BRACKEN or any person with the last name of BRACKEN,
. Records of the following were reviewed for the = '’ . i
i
|

Roswell Police Department, revie
6gt. WILLIAM LACER:

/ throug

[§ ¢
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@ - Bureau

2 - Dallas (89-~43)

2 - shatonio (105-—2909)
2 Albuquerque
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Mrs. O BRJ-\CK:EEN advised the narre VEDA 'BRACKEN & :
is not familiar to her and she does not know of any family B
with the name BRACKEN residing at Roswell, New Mexico. She
?advised that the only other BRACKEEN known to resjge in .
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- It is believed that logical investigetion has been
completed in an attempt to locate and interview VEDA BRAcm
. &t Roswell, New Mexico, unless Dallas is able to furnish -

_additional information concerntg this person, ho further

attm%ll be made at thie time to locate VEDA BR.ACI(EN at
Reswe ew Hexico. | - »
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PrEsiDENT's COMMISSION
 ON THE
AS3ASSINATION OF PresipENT KenNNEDY

200 Maryland Ave. NE.
" WASHINGTON, D.C. 20002

JOIN SR
HALI POOGS

dr. J. Edgzar Hoover
Director, Federel Bureau
of Investigation

Departnment of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Dcar lMr. Hoover:

‘ It would facilitate the work of this Commission if your Bureau
would conduct oppropriate tests to determine the amount of time
required to travel by bus from the ctop located nearest Crozier
Technical High 8chool, 2218 Bryan, to the stop ncarest to the
erstwhile Oswald residence on leeley Street in Dallas. These

vestc should be conducted on any weekday at approximately 6 p.m.
- and 7:15 Ptmt

It would elso be helpful if the Bureau could determine the time
required to ride a bus from the stop nearest General Walker's home
at 4011 Turtle Creek Boulevard to the stop located nearest Oswald's e
ersivhile home on Neeley Btreet in Dellas. This latter test should ~ ~° .
be conducted at any time after 9 P.-J. On 8 weekday evening. =~ 7. TUTT e

f'.'.rm:j, 216 ernl i

MRT

Thank you for your continued cooperation in the work of this
Commiscion. * -

Sincerely,

( ] J ° Iﬁe Rﬂnkin
1] General Counsel

di’t 7: l,‘it'ﬂ.‘ '
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‘approximately one block west of the re
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TR By lettor dated 1/81/64 the President's Commission - % *
Y LR roquutod appropriate tests be made to determine bus travel - e
v £ tine from Crozier Technical High School to the former Olnld 3.,

R A residence on Neeley Street in Dallas around 6:00 and 7:18 p ;
“#* . .~ The Commission also desired to know the time it would ta.ke to
__" g0 by bus from General Walker'‘s residence to Oswald's former
roesidence after 9:00 p,m,
- | Dallas Office f{mmediately instructed to conduct
T, these tests, results of which furnished to Bureau on 2/4/64
= and are set out in the above letter,

. While we have not been apprised of the purpose ot
s6 tests by the President's Commission, the tollw:lng
ot out u a poniblo oxplmtion tor lm,.

| .‘._ -_' ...-‘ I’ _.._ - l-:; .'!‘-
L 4 \l_‘;.
. > g
- u# F | -
iy et
ab *



iy . s . B = : - . .
e - e T W 0 o e e it e il el 4 B L K R BT o chL o et am - Bma Tan et

T ol il
"% ) .;

N i-- ‘ w K
Dallas evening school " - ¥: % '
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2 -Marina Oswald stated her ormally would depart: . .15 #f %
. - the Neeley Street address gometime betu:n 6:00 p.m, and L ‘

4 .: 7:00 PR, Toturning home . » T

From the above it would
4s endeavoring to determine the t
) and feasibility of
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ruthfulness of statements
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Date: 2/7/64
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(Priority or Method of Malling) e
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, FBI (62-109060)
't BAC, DALLAS (89-43) -P -

SUBJECT: __ASSASSINATION_QF PRESIDENT .
.JOHN FITZGERALD_KENNEDY,
11/22/63, Dallas,.Texas .. . . | |
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING =~ * -~
RE: Rev. \frlﬂo GOMER

(Mrs. VERDELLAXMONTGOMERS

Re 'Dallas airtel to the ﬁurauu 2/5/64, enclosing e
& letterhead memorandum concerning Mrs. VERDELLA MONTGONMER |

concerning whom investigation was requested by the
President's Commission, | , "

On February 7, 1964, the following described .
letter and envelope addressed to the FBI in Tyler, Texas,

postmarked February 6, 1964, Marshall , lexas, were received:

603 Moore Street
2/6/64
Marshall Texas

r'*‘..--w* - -

*Dear S8ir to whome enterviewed me in Marshall Texas at |

603 Moore Street. Please contact me your_se'[t personally
Very Ergent., Thank you and may God Bless you.

"/s/ Rev, VERDELLA MONTGOMERY"

In view of the contents of this letter and the
informati contained in the letterhead memorandum previously

submi tted acknowledgement oz—eont akeing . bad with
"mERY UACB and e contents of her letter set +

>rth herein will be included in the next Dallas)/report nc
b preparation. L DA ‘
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Presipent's Comumission
ON THE
AssAssINATION Or Parsipent KENNEDY
300 Maryland Ave. NE.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 30002

-

ALLEN W.DULLES -

o .
O,Jd(; o «f 3 ¢ /

&y -

f
2./
‘/Z‘}'r'_.c / ..—-L// ,:..-?.’ - :

Y 4 e
. - A.’
Al s
Mr. J. ar veér NAYINN SRy I 5 49

Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation -
Department of Justice | '
Washington, D. C. 20530

Dear Mr, Hoover:

With respect to ballistic identification of & bullet
cartridge case fitting the rifle found on the sixth floor of the
Texas School Book Depository Building on November 22, 1963,

| Special Agent Robert P. Gemberling's report dated November 30, .
1963, at pages 162-164 sets forth in part the following informations

*Specimens:

Bullet from stretcher oe.
Bullet fragment from front seat cushion
Bullet fragment from beside front seat ...

Metal fragment from the President's head
Metal fragment from the President‘'s head

6.5 millimeter Mannlicher-Carcano cartridge c..;e
from building

6.5 millimeter Mannlicher-Carcano cartridge case
from building

6.5 millimeter Mannlicher-Carcano cartridge
from rifle oee |

6.5 millimeter Mannlicher-Carcano rifle, with s

. telescope sight No. C 2 766 tég"/()({d(’d‘ff'éyw o

' "Results of Examinations: LYot REUO“"R"’-*'Z,'W#‘ *
3 - 199 FEB 14 1954 -~ t

"The dbullet, Q1, 1s a 6.5 millimeter Mannlicher=

Carcano rifle bullet . . . It consisvs~of-a-copper-sllay
Jacket with a lead core.
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“Speciman Q2 is & portion of s core of a rifle
bullet o . . Speciman Q3 is a portion of the base
section of a copper alloy core bullet o « o

"The rifle X1 is a 6.5 millimeter Mannlichers- '

. Carcano Italian military rifle model 91/38. Test e
bullets were fired from this rifle for comparison '
with Ql, Q2 and Q3. As a result, Ql, Q2 and Q3 vere ~

identified as having been fired from the submitted rifles.

F "Specimen Q5 and Q7 are 6.5 millimeter Mannlichere
; Carcanc cartridge cases. « ¢ <

"Test cartridge cases obtained from the submitted
rifle were compared with specimen Q5 and Q7. As a

result, specimen Q6 and Q7 were identified as hn\d.ng oty
been fired in this rifle.”

With respect to the same rifle the report of Special Agent

Robert P. Gemberling dated December 10, 1963, at pages 333-334 in
part states:

! N Ty - ——— T T —— i ;

| "QU8 6.5 millimeter Mannlicher-Carcano cartridge
| case from 'bulding-

"Results of Examination: ¢ ¢ e«

"QU8 is a 6.5 millimeter Mannlicher=Carcano cartridge
case « « ¢« The cartridge case Qi8 was compared with test
cartridge cases fired in the Kl 6.5 millimeter Mannlicher-
Carcano rifle, serial No. C2 7“. A8 a result Q‘I-B Va8

“ddentified as having been fired in this rifle.”

With respect to the revolver ta.km t‘rm lee Harvey Osvald at .
the time of his arrest on November 22, 1963, Special Agent Robert P.
Gerberling's report dated November 30, 1963, at page 162 states in
part: |

*K3 .38 Special Smith and Wesson revolver, serial # V5102.1.0,
assexbly # 65248, "

In addition, Special Agent Robert P. Gemberling's reporb dated December 10,
1963, at page 351, in part, states:




“Specimens received:

"Q74 = Q77 four .38 special 'clrt.rid.ge CABES ¢ ¢ o X
«Mpe. < Results of Examination: - | L

“The four cartridge cases Q74 - Q77 were compared
with test cartridge cases obtained from the previocusly

submitied revolver K3. As a result, Q74 - Q77 vere all
identified as having been fired in K3."

It would be greatly
describe in some detail the evidentiary facts upon which the above-
quoted ultimate conclusions are dbased with respect to the respective
connection between the bullet, the cartridge and the cartridge cases

and the corresponding weapon. I asgume -- but would like to be adviged
if the contrary be the fact == that no conclusion can be drawn

relating Qi and Q5, the metal fragments from the President's head,

wvith either weapon.

1 appreciate your continuing cooperation in the work of
this Commission.

S8incerely,

AN

' 1
b

L ™
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February 7, 1964

;/ o |- .',‘;';-l N R By Courier Service
s . \
yr |
-/ Honorable J. Lee Rankin S
General Counsel e
- The President's Commission AL
200 Maryland Avenue, Northeast »n
Washington, D. C. 20002 | N

Dear Mr. Rankin:

P
O
o - -

Reference is made to your letter of February 4, 1954, inquiring as to |
the basis for the conclusions with respect to the identification of the bullets and .
- -

cartricge cases in this matter and concerning the metal fragments from the
President's head.

Fireorms identifications such as those made on the bullet and cartridge - .

case evidence in the Cswald matter are based upon a microscopic study of tha 3
‘individual characteristic markings impressed in the surfaces of the bullets and N\
<cartridge cases by tke mechanism of the weapon and upon a microscopic __'

~ comparison of these markings with those produced on test specimens-fired from the : i

k m suspected wearon. Since the markings left by a weapon on a bullet or cartricze i

D)*  case are characteristic of that weapon, a suspected bullet or cartridee easa A

1

p bearing such marXkings, in general, can definitely be identified as having baen o
\ ‘h fired from a particular weapon. These identifications are thus based on sound !
> scientific principles which have been accepted in court for many years. |

I e i

* The metal fragments from the President's head are very small picces ;

of lead which bear no markings that could be used for idantification purposes ard, |
ticrefore, there is no basis on which they could definitely bz associated with axy :
‘weapon. It is noted in this regard that th2 rifle bullets involved in this matter |
‘OI"i"Tead core surrounced by a copper alloy jacket; the identifying ;
a gun barrel in such a situzticn appear only on the metal jacket andinc: cn L




Honor J. Lee Rankin

L _.- =
» Ll -

NOTE: The bullet found on the stretcher at the hospital, specimen Ql, and the
large bullet fragments, Q2 and Q3, found in the President's automobile were :
identified in the Laboratory as having been fired from the Mannlicher-Carcano
rifle submitted in this case and which was identified as belonging to Oswald. = -
The three cartridge cases found in the Texas School Book Depository Building
were definitely identified in the Laboratory as having been fired in the submitted
rifle. Several cartridge cases recovered in connection with the shooting of .
Officer Tippett were idertified as having been fired in the . 88 Special 8mith .

3,
- [ .
L} .
- roo
-
-

and Wesson revolver, SN V510210. | ...

The tiny lead fragments removed from the President's head bore no
markings suitable for identification purposes. To further our study in respect

to these small fragments, a spectrographic examination was made of themand =~

they were found to be composed of a bullet alloy comparable in composition to
the core of the fragments from the President's automobile; however, this is not
sufficient to definitely establish that they are from a bullet fired from Oswald's

gun.

o g* =y
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UNITL_ STATES DEPARTMENT OF juSTICE S

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dallas, Texas

February 8, 1964

== RE: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT R
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY,
11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS

On December 21, 1963, a source whose reliability is
not ‘known and who requested that her identity be kept confidential
advised as follows:

A few days previous to December 21, 1963, the source ., .

was in Sanger‘s Department Store in Downtown Dallas and became
engaged in a conversation with a clerk whose name she did not
know. During the conversation the clerk advised her something
to the effect that the day the President was on .his Motorcade
she asked one 0f her fellow employees or company officials if he
planned to watch the parade that day. The reply from this
employee to the sales clerk was something to the effect, "If I
went out there, I would take a pot shot at him.” The sales
clerk advised the source that she was under the impression that
th:l.s particular individual was referring to President KENNEDY
n that particular day.

= el m

Source stated she 4id not obtain all the facts sur-
rounding the information that was given her by this sales clerk,
and she coul ot recall her name; however, the sales clerk's |

number ‘was in Department

was quite nebulous and felt it was her obligation to notify the FBI.

On December 24, 1963,
sanger's Department Store, Main and Lamar, Dallas, Texas, pdvisod
that Cler wag determined to Dde , Who is @&
part-time employee at the Main and Lamar Branch of Sanger's Annex.

He said that she resided at W i~ Dallas, Texas, and her
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» 8tore X, at Sanger's Domtm*“"f?:.}‘;r;;i B
Department Store. §£She also stated she realired this information
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EINATION OF PRESIDENT
ITZGERALD KENNEDY,

/63, DALLAS, TEXAS

&gf
telephonaspumber wu— He said he regarded her as a - - °
loyal, patriotic person and believed that she was employed 4n

& regular full-time job with Hinton & Locke, Inc., at 211 North
Ervay in the Fidelity Union Tower Building, Dallas, Texas.

He also advised that he understood she was ocut of town
visiting relatives until after Christmas and believed she would -

be available about January 8, 1964, for interview at her regular
place of employment. - '

: s . ‘2
-

- On January 8, 1964,” advised she is
employed by Hinton & Locke, Inc., mortgage loans) on the thirty-
first £loor of the Pidelity Union Tower in Dallas, Texas. She @
said that she recalled on the day of the Presidential parade and

the day that President JOHN F. XENNEDY was assassinated at Dallas,
Texas, November 22, 1963, when one of the employees asked if they
were going to get time 0ff to see the parade, the reply was given
her by one of the company officials or a supervisor, whom ghe

-could not positively identify, to the effect that if anybody went
to see the parade, "They should take a pot shot at him.*"

| _ advised that she did not believe thie
‘individual was out tv get the President but felt he, like other
people, might not have agreed entirely with President JOHN P. |
KENNEDY's political program. 8She said that she did not have any :
reason to believe that any individual in the company would have =
intended to permit any actual violence against the President of
the United states or JOHN F. KENNEDY. Ehe said she was unable
to positively identify the person who made this remark but thought
it might have been made by Mr. MITCHELL, who is a Treasurer of
Hinton-Locke, or possibly by Mr. LOCKE, and she did not know the
"ddentity of any other person who might have heard the remark.

{_ﬂh‘.laid she had mentioned this fact to some people "tho_*__,_
wer ér customers at Sanger's Downtown Toy Annex vhen they we

disgessing the tragedy of the President's death.
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. Xl January 21, 1964, Mr. muzféx

that he resides at 1674 Xeesgler Canyon,
telephone number is WH 8-9920.

ETON; JR. e “Vi.d ‘_:}f"ﬁf" .

He said that his offices are on the 31st £loor of the
Fidelity Union Tower Building, Dallas, where Be is president of
the Hinton & Locke, Inc. (mortgage loans). He gaid the firm is

engaged in mortgage banking and insurance at Dallas, Texas, and
has observed its 1l4th business anniversary. -

-~ He said he recalled he first heard of the assassination

Of President JOBN F. KENNEDY while eating lunch in Lufkin, Texas,

on November.22, 1963, and recalled he had left Dallas on o
NHovember 21, 1963. He said he had no recollection of ever making

& remark to the effect that "someone ought to take a pot shot a '
the President.” He said he did not vote for President XENNEDY -
but felt an intense loss and thought it a most horrible tragedy

assassinated. He said he had no reason to havot
him replaced in the Presidency other than by legal means.

and Vegas Club in Dallas and had no knowledge of any association

between RUBY and OSWALD. He also added he had never heard any -
- member of his firm make a remark to the effect that “someone < @i oo

ought to take a pot shot at the President .® . NI
He 8aid that Mr. L. B. MITCRELL was not available for -
- interview, and he d4id not know when he would return to Dallas,
noting that Mr. MITCHELL is the treasurer Of the f£irm and has a
- very active part in the supervision of the employees of the firm.
p - - Fi (- ..
Mr. L. ATCHELL, Treasurer, Hinton & Locke, Inc., -
{mortgage nkers) Dallas, advised on February 4, 1964, that he

| asurer of the company and that his full name is LOVICK
BYR MITCHELL and resided at 733 Greenleaf Drive, Richardson,

- He sald he recalled definitely that he was in Dallas
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l November 48l .and 22, 1963, and he had no recollection of ever .
\ making a remark to any employee to the effect that they could
§ not witness the Presidential parade or that anyone who went to
J’

the parade ought to take a pot shot at the President.

. He said that had any such question been asked, he would
have allowed the employee to take time out to watch the parade if

they desired to see it. He said, in fact, he recalled the parade
was held near noon, and most of the employees did actually take -
their lunch hour during the time the parade was passing near their
building. He said his personal business kept him from attending
Observing the Freeway from his office

Oon the thirty-first floor, hoping that he might get a glimpse of -
i the President and his party as they left downtown Dallag to go to '
| the area where the luncheon was to be held honoring the President.

Mr. MITCHELL said that the firm closed their business
for two days following the assassination of the President out of
respect for the President and in view O0f the great tragedy America
had suffered. He said he was positive that any employee who might
-have made a remark to the effect that someone should take a pot shot

At the President .4if he went ¢o the parade, was made in jest...Xe said
| ‘all of his employees, without exception, were loyal American
| citizens and he had observed that each and every one of them wa
’ deeply affected by the assassination of the President. T
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UNITED STATES oovznml NT

Memorandu

TO DATE. 2-5=04

W. D. Griffi

DALLAS. ,TBXAS’ 11-22-53 * “'.
REQUEST BY INVESTIGATING COMMISSION -

»

' Y 3y
. i";{ SUBJECT: %ﬁ_.ﬁ‘s SINATION_OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNERY.

At the request of representatives of the Commission
investigating the President's assassination, the L atory made

study of myn _bicture cameras used by Mr,_AbrahapfZapruder and

Mr. Orville)f{ix in filming a portion of the assasfination. ~ The" ,
examinatiof of these cameras was requested to assist the Commission ¢
in establishing the sequence of events., By memorandum from W, D. .. = =~

Griffith to Mr, Conrad dated 1-28-64, a Commission request for a ) R
study to be made in Dallas of the cameras, films and assassination "
site was approved, T s o 8

- The results of the examination of the two cameras has been
furnished to Mr., Melvin Eisenberg, Commission Attorney, and he advised ,
that the survey in Dallas should be withheld pending another review
of the Pertinent films and facts developed from examination of the “
camerasz= The primary reason for withholding their survey is to review -
material at hand along with a viewing of the original film made by
Mr, Abrahgm Zapruder which the Commission is taking steps to obtain

3
from Life:-Magazine. . | Y
- . ' # . ’ ‘I

_ :Fjr. Eisenberg stated that when the original film is ;:_ * / .
received, Fre will advise the Bureau and arrange for a conference A
between representatives of the Bureau, Secret Service and the Commission.:.

oL -

RECOMMENDATION: None. For your information. = i ....... i
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Mr. Belmont
Mr. Mohr

Mr. Rosen (Mr., Malley)

Mr, Callahan (Mr. Gauthier) ' _
Mr, Sullivan . /
[ - ADDENDUM: 1. W. Conrad 2/5/64
w? - Results of the examination of the two cameras
previously furnished to the Commission by

'{ + Bulets February 3 and February 4, 1964,
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